Gaston County

GaSton COU nty Board of Commissioners

www‘gastongov.com

Tax

Board Action

File #: 23-290

Commissioner Fraley - Tax Coliections - Pursuant to G.S. 105-381, the Tax Collector Requests that the Listed Tax
Refunds be Made. (Overpayments - $21,934.51; VTS Refunds - $5,439.76; Grand Total - $27,374.27)

STAFF CONTACT
Luke Sisk - Tax Collections Administrator - 704-866-3034

BACKGROUND

The Gaston County Tax Collector has examined the requests for refunds and has determined that the requests are
properly authorized by statute and should be granted and the persons and/or firms listed below have requested the
refund of taxes paid pursuant to GS 105-381(b).

The Board of Commissioners authorized payment of refunds to said persons and/or firms in the amounts stated with such
funds coming from Account 1000-000-000-00000-000000-0000000-0000-00-251001.

ATTACHMENTS
Tax Refunds Listing for May 2023

DO NOT TYPE BELOW THIS LINE

I, Donna S. Buff, Clerk to the County Commission, do hereby certify thatihe/above isa 1r &mcf&opypfaction
taken by the Board of Commissioners as follows: MW 4 ‘ Lo
AT
1 T
NO. DATE M1 M2 CBrown CCloninger AFraley  “BHovis KJohnson TKe(' f
2023-264  07/27/2023 BH AF A A A A A A

DISTRIBUTION:
Laserfiche Users

A=AYE, N=NAY, AB=ABSENT, ABS=ABSTAIN, U=UNANIMOUS



TAXPAYER NAME AMOUNT
MAY 2023 RELEASES AND REFUNDS

TOTAL $0.00
MAY 2023 OVERPAYMENTS

Allison, Tamatha T $298.62
Bethea, Jocquill $104.02
Black, William Douglas $924.99
Boahen, Lydia $226.30
Bolder, Nettie $271.33
Bolt, Summer $399.00
Brown-Marc, Leslie $276.86
Campion, Jody W $181.22
Cline, Jeffrey $150.11
Cline, Jeffrey $103.32
Cline, Jeffrey $147.83
Creedmore, Matthew $300.00
David B Miller Rentals LLC $436.41
Dixon, Leslie Michelle $221.42
Fortner, Kimberly Bradley $124.93
Fortner, Kimberly Bradley $124.93
Garduno, Hugo $261.48
Gaston County Tax $133.82
Gautsch, Thomas $2,518.18
Gist, Sheila Marie Pride $299.00
Gist, Sheila Marie Pride $123.63
Gist, Sheila Marie Pride $141.61
Green, Kathleen $166.00
Harris, Bernice $140.00
Hegler, Kammi $116.01
Ideal Title LLC $301.06
Industrial Commercial Installation $316.38
Jenny P. Holman $811.88
Jordan, Michael Aron $114.72
Kelly, Susan Montgomery $181.99
Kelly, Susan Montgomery $188.35
Lereta LLC $287.07
Lindsay, Allen G $238.63
Lindsay, Allen G $267.38
Lindsay, Allen G $192.63
Lingerfelt, Daniel C $166.91
Love, Odessa $150.00
Macnorton, Richard $195.96
McCorkle, Hollandia $250.09
McCormick, Wanda R $282.53
McCormick, Wanda R $279.15
McDowell, Lisa $102.54
Moss, Teresa Rhyne $111.30
Moss, Teresa Rhyne $159.30
Moss, Teresa Rhyne $127.50
Nussbaum Automotive Solutions $5,720.00
Perez, John Renner $620.06

Register, Diana $105.40



MAY 2023 OVERPAYMENTS (Continued)

Reid, Jason W $246.31
Robinson, Brenna Howington $179.07
Ross, Michael $126.20
Smith, Jennie McDuffie $441.94
Stroup, John $319.77
Sutton, Sandra Wilson $278.58
Sutton, Sandra Wilson $247 .85
White, Sylvia Louise $102.97
White, Sylvia Louise $109.97
Wilson, Darrel $520.00
TOTAL $21,934.51
MAY 2023 VTS REFUNDS

Andrewson, Charles Joseph $156.54
Becton, Frank Pierce $117.82
Becton, Frank Pierce $193.15
Boyd, Faith Renee $213.34
Cano-Delaluz, Jason $343.55
Dixon, Maurice Dewayne $105.17
Falls, Boyce Palmer $366.85
Farmer, Kevin Lavon $263.71
Gutierrez Pax, Rosalba $116.55
Haskins, Wayne Leon $200.29
Hastings, Crystal Nicole $143.92
Haynes, Dennis Paut Jr $168.12
Hicklin, Jeremy Scott $122.62
Hogan, Fred Lee $124.09
Kimel, Larry Leslie $123.22
Macrae, James Leland $183.04
Malone, Stephen Robert $102.81
Maslo, Dorthea Susan $136.66
McTaggart, Gregory Scott $123.35
Nelson, Sherri Lynn $704.96
Reese, Sherri McDaniel $166.25
Revely, Alseter Gillispie $201.48
Rhyne, Emily Hayes $503.47
Roche, Gerard John $124.33
Stacy, Jimmy Warren $180.98
Wise, Michael Richard $112.67
Wise, Michael Richard $140.82
TOTAL $5,439.76

GRAND TOTAL $27,374.27



